PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADOLF TAUBER	08/31/2007
ROBERT PREUNER	08/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SML MASCHINENGESELLSCHAFT M.B.H.
Street Address:	PICHLWANGER STRASSE 27
City:	LENZING
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-4860

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: nicholas.kubacki@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CU-6192 BWH/NK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian W. Hameder

Total Attachments: 3

source=cu6192assign#page1.tif source=cu6192assign#page2.tif source=cu6192assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0571

500407562

Practitioner's Docket No.	PATENT	
	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or	
	[] U.S. Provisional Application For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
(type or print name of inventors)	Windern 75	
Adolf TAUBER	A-4693 Desselbrunn	
	Nationality	
	Austria	
Robert PREUNER	Wachtbergstrasse 20	
	A-4852 Weyregg	
	Nationality	
	Austria	
	Address	
	Nationality	
	Address	
_	Nationality	
	Address	
_	Nationality	

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0572

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded or	n	ReelFrame
hereby sells, ass ASSIGNEE	signs and transfers to	
SML MASCHI	NENGESELLSCHAFT M.B.H.	Pichlwanger Strasse 27 A-4860 Lenzing
(type or print name	of ASSIGNEE)	Address
Austria Nationality		
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete of	ne of the following)
[]	the entire right, title and interest an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
	(check the following box, if fo	reign rights are also to be assigned)
[] a improvements v	and in all foreign countries, inclu which are disclosed in the invent	iding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ion entitled:
Name of invent	tor(s) Adolf TAUBER, Rob	ert PREUNER
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
	und in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
	[] Not yet filed U.S. patent[] Not yet filed U.S. patent	application executed on even date herewith application executed on
(c)	[] Not yet filed U.S. provis	ional application naming the above inventor(s) for
the above-entitle		37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an
ASSIGNOR sig	gning below, hereby authorize an	d request my attorney to insert below the filing date
	number when they become know U.S. patent or provisions	Wn.
(4)	filed on	al patent application no.
		no. PCT/ <u>AT 2006/000221</u>
(f) [U.S. patent no	issuedissuediress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	patent maintenance fees	is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2 **PATENT**

REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0573

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
claim priority		

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked

above.		
Adolf TAUBER (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this 31.08.2007 date of signing
Robert PREUNER (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this31_8. 2007 date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing

(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 020171 FRAME: 0574